

DO NOT TYPE IN THIS BOX

Bulletin #: _____

Academic Year: _____

NEW ACCELERATED DEGREE (COMBINED BACHELOR/MASTERS) PROGRAM
PLEASE SUBMIT THIS FORM WITH YOUR PROPOSAL

Combined Bachelor/Masters Degree programs must comply with the following policy:

Admission

- Overall GPA of 3.2 or better.
- Performance at the 40th percentile or better on a nationally-normed test identified at the time of program approval if such a test is required by the academic unit.
- The applicant should apply to the combined program by the end of the first semester of the senior year (90 credits must be completed before application). Scores from the requisite test must be submitted at the time of application.

Double Counted Courses

- No more than 1/3 of the credits in the Master's degree may be counted in both programs.
- All double counted courses must be at the 5000 level or higher.
- Courses to be allowed to be double counted must be approved by the Masters Program.

Please fill out the coversheet in its entirety.

CHECK LIST - Check only those that apply

- | | Yes | No |
|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| 1. Do all courses exist in the current catalog? | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> |
| 2. If courses are not in the current catalog, are they proposed in the same Curriculum Committee Bulletin as this proposal? | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> |
| 3. If courses are not in the current catalog or proposed in this same Bulletin, were they approved in a previous curriculum bulletin? | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> |

If yes, attach a separate sheet indicating each course number, name, Bulletin number and Bulletin date.

If the answers to 1, 2, and 3 are no, do not submit the proposal. Address the course issues first.

- | | | |
|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| 4. Do courses listed have the correct course prefixes, official titles, course numbers and number of credits? | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> |
| 5. Do course descriptions match the existing catalog or proposed course descriptions? | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> |
| 6. Do you have the written approval/acknowledgement to include courses taught in departments/schools other than the proposing departments? (You must have written approval before submitting this document) | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> |

If the answer to #6 is yes, is (are) the written approval(s)/acknowledgment(s) attached?